
 

 

  
 

 

City Council Member List 2023-2024 
 

Name Email Address Phone Number Term 

    

PRESIDENT 
Regina Dunkin 
2340 Casey Ct 

dunkinr@beloitwi.gov C(608) 751-5108 April 2022- 
April 2024 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Nancy V. Forbeck 
2372 Granite Ter 

forbeckn@beloitwi.gov H(608) 362-6858 
 C(608)290-9130 

April 2023 - 
April 2025 

Sherry Blakeley 
745 Milwaukee 
Rd. #2 

blakeleys@beloitwi.gov  H(608) 362-1417 April 2023- 
April 2025 

Yusuf Adama 
1136 Lincoln Ave 

adamay@beloitwi.gov C(608) 361-8811 April 2021 - 
April 2023 

Kevin Day 
2350 Rockfence 
Ln 
 

dayk@beloitwi.gov C(608) 436-8021 April 2022 - 
April 2024 

Kevin D. Leavy,  
1660 Royce Ave. 

leavyk@beloitwi.gov H(608) 364-4525 
C(608) 346-2309 

April 2022 - 
April 2024 

Markese Terrell 
2770 Iva Ct #27 

terrellm@beloitwi.gov C(608) 490-0034 April 2022 - 
April 2024 
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